
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2629
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
PROCUREMENT OF SCARCE RESOURCES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are plans to create a fund dedicated to procurement of scarce resources like crude oil, gas and coal; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time frame chalked out for the purpose?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. Does not arise.
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